1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
5320 Series
Universal Edge Switch Platform
The 5320 Series is a family of high-performance, feature-rich
edge switches designed for the next-generation digital enterprise.
Available in 16, 24, and 48-port gigabit models, the 5320 is a
stackable universal hardware switching platform, providing end-to-

1 x USB Micro-B console port
4WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Performance and Scale
Switch Model
Max Active
10Mb/100Mb/ 1000Mb
ports
Max Active 1Gb/10Gb
SFP/SFP+ ports*
Max Active 10Gb
Stacking ports**
Aggregated Switch
Bandwidth
Max Frame
Forwarding Rate
5320-16P-4XE 16 4 2 112Gbps 83.3Mpps
5320-16P-4XE-DC 16 4 2 112Gbps 83.3Mpps
5320-24T-8XE 24 8*** 2 208Gbps 154.8Mpps
5320-24P-8XE 24 8*** 2 208Gbps 154.8Mpps
5320-48T-8XE 48 8*** 2 256Gbps 190.5Mpps
5320-48P-8XE 48 8*** 2 256Gbps 190.5Mpps
* 10Gb port upgrade license required for 10Gb operation
** 10Gb upgrade license not required for stacking
*** 100Mb operation also supported on last 4 uplink ports for 24 and 48-port models
Software Scaling Values

license on a different 5320.
7WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Product Description
5320 Systems
5320-16P-4XE
5320 16-port 30W PoE
Switch w/AC Power
5320 Universal Switch with 16 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex 802.3at 30W PoE ports, 4
x 1Gb SFP uplink ports upgradeable to 10Gb SFP+ (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb), 1 internal
fixed AC PSU, fixed fan module (fan-off mode up to 35°C/95°F), 2-post rack-mount kit, Base
software license.
5320-16P-4XE-DC
5320 16-port 30W PoE
Switch w/DC Power
5320 Universal Switch with 16 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex 802.3at 30W PoE ports, 4
x 1Gb SFP uplink ports upgradeable to 10Gb SFP+ (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb), 1 internal
fixed DC PSU, fixed fan module (fan-off mode up to 35°C/95°F), 2-post rack-mount kit, Base
software license.
5320-24T-8XE 5320 24-port Switch
5320 Universal Switch with 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex ports, 8 x 1Gb SFP ports
upgradeable to 10Gb SFP+ (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb), 1 internal fixed AC PSU, fixed fan
modules, 2-post rack-mount kit, Base software license.
5320-24P-8XE
5320 24-port 30W
PoE Switch
5320 Universal Switch with 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex 802.3at 30W PoE ports, 8
x 1Gb SFP ports upgradeable to 10Gb SFP+ (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb), 1 internal fixed
AC PSU, fixed fan modules, 2-post rack-mount kit, Base software license.
5320-48T-8XE 5320 48-port Switch
5320 Universal Switch with 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex ports, 8 x 1Gb SFP ports
upgradeable to 10Gb SFP+ (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb), 1 internal fixed AC PSU, fixed fan
modules, 2-post rack-mount kit, Base software license.
5320-48P-8XE
5320 48-port 30W
PoE Switch
5320 Universal Switch with 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex 802.3at 30W PoE ports, 8
x 1Gb SFP ports upgradeable to 10Gb SFP+ (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb), 1 internal fixed
AC PSU, fixed fan modules, 2-post rack-mount kit, Base software license.
Accessories
XN-2P-RMKIT-007
2 Post Rack Mount Kit for
5320 16 port switches
Spare two post rack mount kit for 5320 Series 16 port switches. Includes brackets for front or mid-
mount of chassis in a two-post rack.
XN-2P-RMKIT-006
2 Post Rack Mount Kit for
5320 24/48 port switches
Spare two post rack mount kit for 5320 Series 24 and 48 port switches. Includes brackets for
front or mid-mount of chassis in a two-post rack.
5320-10GUPG-4X-LIC-P 4 x 10Gb upgrade for 5320
10Gb Port Upgrade License for 4 ports of 1G SFP. Can be used on 16, 24 and 48-port 5320 switch
models
5320-10GUPG-8X-LIC-P 8 x 10Gb upgrade for 5320
10Gb Port Upgrade License for 8 ports* of 1Gb SFP. Applicable to 24 and 48 port 5320 switch
models
5000-PRMR-LIC-P
Premier License for